
 

Just One Word Bible Reading Plan 
June 2023  

Growing in the Knowledge of God 
 

 

Day/Date Scripture Seek Him Here Believers can never exhaust growing 

in the knowledge of God.  There is 

always more to perceive, more to 

see, more to be revealed by the Holy 

Spirit as we read the precious word 

of God.  

Be encouraged to continue reading 

through Psalms this month to 

enhance your learning. How to 

absorb more: 

1. Pray and ask the Holy 

Spirit to reveal deeper 

truth and understanding. 

2. Read the Scripture. 

Reread as many times as 

you need to. Focus on 

individual words as the 

Spirit speaks. 

3. Spend time writing in a 

journal as the Lord leads. 

 Jesus said to her, “I am the 
resurrection and the life. The 
one who believes in me will live, 
even though they die; 26 and 
whoever lives by believing in me 
will never die. Do you believe 
this?”                  John 11:25-26 

Thursday, June 1 John 8:48-58 Psalm 62 

Friday, June 2 John 9:1-7 Psalm 63 

Saturday, June 3 John 9:8-12 Psalm 64 

Sunday, June 4 John 9:13-25 Psalm 65 

Monday, June 5 John 9:26-34 Psalm 66 

Tuesday, June 6 John 9:35-41 Psalm 67 

Wednesday, June 7 John 10:1-6 Psalm 68 

Thursday, June 8 John 10:7-10 Psalm 69 

Friday, June 9 John 10:11-13 Psalm 70 

Saturday, June 10 John 10:14-18 Psalm 71 

Sunday, June 11 John 10:19-21 Psalm 72 

Monday, June 12 John 10:22-30 Psalm 73 

Tuesday, June 13 John 10:31-39 Psalm 74 

Wednesday, June 14 John 10:40-42 Psalm 75 

Thursday, June 15 John 11:1-8 Psalm 76 

Friday, June 16 John 11:9-16 Psalm 77 

Saturday, June 17 John 11:17-27 Psalm 78 

Sunday, June 18 John 11:28-37 Psalm 79 

Monday, June 19 John 11:38-44 Psalm 80 

Tuesday, June 20 John 11:45-50 Psalm 81 

Wednesday, June 21 John 11:51-57 Psalm 82 

Thursday, June 22 John 12:1-8 Psalm 83 

Friday, June 23 John 12:9-11 Psalm 84 

Saturday, June 24 John 12:12-16 Psalm 85 

Sunday, June 25 John 12:17-19 Psalm 86 

Monday, June 26 John 12:20-26 Psalm 87 

Tuesday, June 27 John 12:27-36 Psalm 88 

Wednesday, June 28 John 12:37-43 Psalm 89 

Thursday, June 29 John 12:44-46 Psalm 90 
Friday, June 30 John 12:47-50 Psalm 91 

 


